U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): Advanta Canada Inc.	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?
	Name: Monsanto Technology LLC
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	Address: E2NA Street Address: 800 N. Lindbergh Blvd.
X Corporation-State Canada Other	City: <u>St Louis</u>
Citizenship (see guidelines) Canada	State: Missouri
Execution Date(s) October 1, 2004	Country: USA Zip: 63167
Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes X No	Association Citizenship
3. Nature of conveyance:	Limited Partnership Citizenship
X Assignment Merger	Corporation Citizenship Limited Liability X OtherCompany Citizenship Delaware
Security Agreement Change of Name Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/449814 HYOLA 78/158903 CROPTIONS CROP OPTIONS	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 1712762 HYOLA; 2688147 - HYLLTE; 2340468 - HYSYN Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No
C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown): N/A	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Barbara Bunning-Stevens	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address: E2NA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 140-00
Street Address: 800 North Lindbergh Blvd.	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: St. Louis	8. Payment Information:
State: MO Zip: 63167	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Phone Number: 314-694-5201	b. Deposit Account Number 134125
Fax Number: 314-694-9009	
9. Signature: Barbara.a. bunning-stevens@monsanto.com 10-15-04	
Signature (Barbara Bunning-Stevens, Intellectual Po Name of Person Signing	Date coperty Counsel Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

WHEREAS, Advanta Canada Inc., a company incorporated under the laws of Canada, is the owner of the Trademarks set forth on Exhibit A attached hereto (hereinafter the "Trademarks"); and

WHEREAS, Monsanto Technology LLC, a Delaware limited liability company organized, having a registered office 800 North Lindbergh Blvd., St. Louis, Missouri ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring said Trademarks and the U.S. registrations thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Advanta Canada Inc. hereby assigns to Assignee all right, title and interest in and to said Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks and U.S. registrations thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the owner has executed this assignment as of the 1st day of October, 2004.

ADVANTA CANADA INC.

Barbara Bunning-Stevens
Intellectual Property Counsel

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0954 Oct. 15, 2004 2:30PM MONSANTO PATENT DEPT No. 1344 P. 4/4

Exhibit A

Mark U.S. Registration No.

 HYOLA
 1712762

 HYLITE
 2688147

 HYSYN & Design
 2340468

U.S. Application No.

HYOLA (Stylized) 78/449814

CROPTIONS CROP
OPTIONS (Stylized) 78/158903

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0955



MONSANTO COMPANY MAIL ZONE: E2NA 800 N. LINDBERGH BLVD. ST. LOUIS, MO 63167

FAX: 314-694-9009

FACSIMILE

FAÇ-ŞIMILE

Факсимиле

FAKSIMILE

نسخة طبق الأصل

ファクシミリ送付状

DATE: October 15, 2004

To: USPTO - Assignments

FAX: 703-306-5995

FROM: Caitlin MacAgy

PHONE: 314-694-3095

FAX: 314-694-9009

CC:

Subject: फैक्समिलि

PAGES: 4 (Including cover sheet)

MESSAGE:

FAC-SÍMILE

傳真

โทรสาร

TELEFAKS 전송 사진

FAKSYMILE

传真

FAX

TRADEMARK REEL: 002955 FRAME: 0956

RECORDED: 10/15/2004